

4th March, 2025
(D/L No.07)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.C.T. 26 of 2025

Union of India and others
Versus
Ex No 14370986 Ex Mess Cook
Sh Ram Surinder Singh

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Ms. Rini Bhattacharyya
....for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashis Mondal
... for the respondent.

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **11th March, 2025.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)