

11.03.2025
(D/L-1)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 26 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

**Ex No 14370986 Ex Mess Cook
Sh Ram Surinder Singh**

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty,
Mrs. Rini Bhattacharyya
...for the Petitioners

Mr. Aniruddha Datta
...for the Respondent

1. During the course of today's hearing it is pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondent that the present petitioners have annexed an incomplete copy of the affidavit in opposition filed before the Armed Forces Tribunal, Kolkata Bench.
2. The writ petition, according to him is also accompanied by a certificate of authorization which is defective.
3. We also find that the order of the Tribunal dated 8th January, 2024, assailed in the present writ proceedings refers to certain dates and documents in paragraph 4 and 5.
4. In order to appreciate the issue the dates and documents referred therein are required to be clarified and placed before this Court with reference to the records maintained in the petitioners' organization.

5. We allow the learned counsel for the petitioner liberty to submit a correct certificate of authorization, the complete copy of the opposition filed before the Armed Forces Tribunal, before the matter is taken up on 25th March, 2025.
6. We further consider it appropriate that the learned counsel for the petitioner should be present with the records so as to ascertain the various facts and dates as well as documents referred to in the order of the Tribunal.
7. List this matter on 25th March, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)