

19.08.2025
(D/L-45)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 26 of 2025

Union of India & Others
Vs.
Ex No. 14370986 Ex Mess Cook
Sh Ram Surinder Singh

Mr. Shrijib Chakroborty,
Mrs. Sarda Sha

...for the Petitioners

The learned advocate for the writ petitioners submits that the petitioners are in process of affirming the affidavit to be filed in terms of earlier order dated 11.03.2025.

Let the same be filed within a week. List after one week.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)