

25.11.2025
Item No.10
Ct. No. 1
PG

WP.C.T. 26 of 2025
Union of India & Ors.
VS
Ex. No. 14370986 Ex Mess Cook
Sh Ram Surinder Singh

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
Ms. Sarda Shafor the Petitioners

Mr. Kaushik Dey.....Amicus Curiae

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, learned counsel for petitioners appears. Respondent/ex-employee appeared in person and submitted that he is not in a position to engage a lawyer.
2. In the interest of justice, we deem it proper to appoint Mr. Kaushik Dey, learned (Mobile No. 9830467715) counsel as an *amicus* to assist the Court.
3. The Registry of this Court shall provide a copy of petition, annexure and entire pleadings to Mr. Dey during the course of this week.
4. List this matter in the 2nd week of January, 2026 for final hearing.
5. Name of Mr. Dey shall be reflected as *amicus curiae* in the cause list.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)