

09.01.2026
Item No.31
Ct. No.01
RP

WPCT 26 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
VS**

**Ex. No.14370986 Ex Mess Cook
Sh Ram Surinder Singh**

Ms. Sarda Sha

...For UOI

Mr. Kaushik Dey

...For Amicus Curaie

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

As jointly agreed, let the matter be listed in
the Combined Monthly List of March 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]