

Ct.No.1 D/L 06.03.2026
29

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/26/2025

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
VS.
EX NO 14370986 EX MESS COOK SH RAM
SURINDER SINGH**

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.

...For the Petitioner/
Union of India

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.

....*Amicus Curiae*

Per, Sujoy Paul, CJ.

1. Parties are represented through their respective counsel.
2. As jointly agreed, list this matter on 18th March, 2026.
3. In the meantime, Shri Chakraborty, learned counsel for petitioner shall provide copy of the relevant Rules to the learned *amicus curiae*.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(AJAY KUMAR GUPTA, J.)