

March 20, 2026
Sl. No.56
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 26 of 2025

Union of India and others
vs.
Ex No.14370986 Ex Mess Cook Sh Ram
Surinder Singh

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
Ms. Sarda Sha
... for the petitioners/Union of India
Mr. Kaushik Dey
... Amicus Curiae

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. The supplementary affidavit as filed today on behalf of the writ petitioners is taken on record.
2. It is submitted that copy of such supplementary affidavit has been supplied to Mr. Dey, learned Amicus Curiae.
3. As jointly agreed, let this matter be listed under the same heading on 28th April, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)