

May 6, 2026
Sl. No.78
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 26 of 2025

Union of India and others
vs.
Ex No.14370986 Ex Mess Cook Sh Ram
Surinder Singh

Ms. Sarda Sha

... for the petitioners

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. As per request made on behalf of the writ petitioners, let this matter be listed after the ensuing summer vacation under the same heading.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)